

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL

BIR RAGHAB MORAN GOVERNMENT MODEL COLLEGE, DOOMDOOMA RUPAI SIDING, Dist-TINSUKIA, ASSAM, PIN-786153

Website: brmgmc.org

Email id: <u>principalbrmgmc@gmail.com</u> Mobile No: 9435138813, 7002966797

Memo No: BRMGMC/Official Corr./686/2024 Date: 09/01/2024

NOTIFICATION

This is to inform all the concerned that the written test for Grade III and Grade IV posts of Bir Raghab Moran Government Model College, Doomdooma will be held as per the following schedule-

Category	Date of examination	Examination Timing	Reporting	Entry	Venue
			time	close	
				timing	
Grade III		9.00 am - 11.30 am	8.30 am	<u>9 am</u>	
	21/01/2024				Tinsukia Commerce College, Tinsukia
Grade IV		1 p m -3.30 pm	12.30 pm	<u>1 pm</u>	

All the candidates are requested to download their ADMIT CARDs from the college website **brmgmc.org** and affix a passport size photo in the designated place. Moreover, the admit cards will also be sent to the candidates via college email-id and registered post. However, the college authority is not responsible for any kind of postal delay and non-recipient of emails due to incorrect email-ids provided by the candidates.

The syllabus for written test for the said posts are attached herewith.

Sd/-Principal Bir Raghab Moran Government Model College,Doomdooma

Principal
BRM-Govt. Model College
Doomdooma

Copy to

- a) President, Governing Body, BRMGMC, Doomdooma
- b) Principal, Tinsukia Commerce College, Tinsukia
- c) College Website
- d) Notice Board
- e) Office File

Sd/-Principal Bir Raghab Moran Government Model College,Doomdooma

> BRM-Govt. Model College Doomdooma

SYLLABUS FOR WRITTEN TEST

GRADE III

- a) General mathematics (High school level)
- b) General Knowledge (Degree level)
- c) General English (Degree level)

Questions will be in both multiple choice and descriptive format

Grade IV

- a) General mathematics (Secondary level)
- b) General Knowledge (Secondary level)
- c) General English (Secondary level)

Questions will be in both multiple choice and descriptive format

The process of conducting the written test and selection of candidates will be as per the Government of Assam norms and guidelines.

Sd/-Principal Bir Raghab Moran Government Model College, Doomdooma

> BRM-Govt. Model College Doomdooma